8/7/2015 Page 1 of 13
Exhibit Name:
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:
Record Name: Version:
Record Code: Release Date:
Record ID Field Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules
P11 1 AIP Code Y
AIP Code must be valid;

Location County Code
equal "077" or "025" and
Type Code equals, "084',
"085", "086" or "087".
Optional Unit Number
must be a unique number
identifying the Policy
Producer’s Optional Unit
and is used in conjunction
with the Unit Structure
Codes of Optional Unit,
“OU”, “UA” or “UD”.
N/A
8/7/2015 Page 4 of 13
Exhibit Name:
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:
Record Name: Version:
Record Code: Release Date:
Record ID Field Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules
High Risk Land excluded from
the policy and not insured
H X N
   Non Premium Acreage Reporting Requirements
   P11 - 1
   Acreage
   P11
ZC U
2011
Approved
8/11/2015
Non Premium Acreage Code
No Acreage History
Total Insurable Acres for
Pasture, Rangeland and Forage
(PRF) "0088" or Total Insurable
Colonies for Apiculture, "1191".
I
Nationwide Total Insurable
Colonies for Apiculture "1191"
by Insurance Plan Code, Rainfall
Index, "13" or Vegetation Index,
"14".
Acreage Not planted in the
entire County
Acreage Not planted on the
entire Unit
Uninsured Acreage
P11 11
Unit Structure
Code
N/A Y
Unit Structure Code must
be valid for the reporting
Unit; edit with the Unit
Structure ICE, "D00095".
N/A N/A Y
Unit Structure Code must
be valid for the reporting
Unit; edit with the Unit
Structure ICE, "D00095".
Unit Structure Code must
be valid for the reporting
Unit; edit with the Unit
Structure ICE, "D00095".
N/A
P11 15 Type Code Y
Edit with the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".

P14, must be submitted
with a valid Coverage
Type Code.  Coverage
Type Code must be
Actual, "A" or
Catastrophic, "C".
Y
An Insurance In Force,
P14, must be submitted
with a valid Coverage
Type Code.  Coverage
Type Code must be
Actual, "A" or
Catastrophic, "C".
P27 8
Land Identifier
Type Code
N/A
Land Identifier Type Code
is optional.  When
provided, Land Identifier
Type Code must be valid
for the Land Identifier;
edit with the Land
Identifier Type ICE,
"D00061".
N/A N/A
Land Identifier Type Code
is optional.  When
provided, Land Identifier
Type Code must be valid
for the Land Identifier;
edit with the Land
Identifier Type ICE,
"D00061".
N/A N/A
8/7/2015 Page 12 of 13
Exhibit Name:
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:
Record Name: Version:
Record Code: Release Date:
Record ID Field Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules
High Risk Land excluded from
the policy and not insured
H X N
   Non Premium Acreage Reporting Requirements
   P11 - 1
   Acreage
   P11
ZC U
2011
Approved
8/11/2015
Non Premium Acreage Code
No Acreage History
Total Insurable Acres for
Pasture, Rangeland and Forage
(PRF) "0088" or Total Insurable
Colonies for Apiculture, "1191".
I
Nationwide Total Insurable
Colonies for Apiculture "1191"
by Insurance Plan Code, Rainfall
Index, "13" or Vegetation Index,
"14".
Acreage Not planted in the
entire County
Acreage Not planted on the
entire Unit
Uninsured Acreage
P27 9 Land Identifier N/A
Land Identifier is optional.
If land Identifier is
provided, when Insurance
Plan Codes equal Group
Risk Plan, "04", Group
Risk Income Protection
Harvest Revenue Option,
"05", Group Risk Income
Protection, "06", then
Land Identifier will not be
validated.  Otherwise,
Land Identifier must be
valid for the Land
Identifier Type Code; edit
with the Legal Description
ICE, "D00062".
N/A N/A
Land Identifier is optional.
If land Identifier is
provided, when Insurance
Plan Codes equal Group
Risk Plan, "04", Group
Risk Income Protection
Harvest Revenue Option,
"05", Group Risk Income
Protection, "06", then
Land Identifier will not be
validated.  Otherwise,
Land Identifier must be
valid for the Land
Identifier Type Code; edit
with the Legal Description
ICE, "D00062".
N/A N/A
8/7/2015 Page 13 of 13
Exhibit Name:
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:
Record Name: Version:
Record Code: Release Date:
Record ID Field Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules
High Risk Land excluded from
the policy and not insured
H X N
   Non Premium Acreage Reporting Requirements
   P11 - 1
   Acreage
   P11
ZC U
2011
Approved
8/11/2015
Non Premium Acreage Code
No Acreage History
Total Insurable Acres for
Pasture, Rangeland and Forage
(PRF) "0088" or Total Insurable
Colonies for Apiculture, "1191".
I
Nationwide Total Insurable
Colonies for Apiculture "1191"
by Insurance Plan Code, Rainfall
Index, "13" or Vegetation Index,
"14".
Acreage Not planted in the
entire County
Acreage Not planted on the
entire Unit
Uninsured Acreage
P55 5 Agent SSN Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.
Y
An Insurance Agent, P55,
must be submitted with a
valid Agent SSN.   Edit
with the SSN table.
Agent SSN must be a valid
SSN for an eligible
Insurance Agent; edit with
the ITS eligibility table.